PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROCK N ROLLER, LLC	03/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARSHALLTOWN COMPANY	
Street Address:	104 South 8th Avenue	
City:	Marshalltown	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50158	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7080955
Patent Number:	7140804
Patent Number:	7347645

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (479)251-0801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kristin.baldwin@kpslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Meredith K. Lowry

Address Line 1: 3739 Steele Blvd Suite 340
Address Line 4: Fayetteville, ARKANSAS 72703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 019776

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Meredith K. Lowry

Total Attachments: 9

source=Assignments PT#page1.tif source=Assignments PT#page2.tif source=Assignments PT#page3.tif

PATENT S01154101 REEL: 024263 FRAME: 0177

JP \$120.00 7080955

source=Assignments PT#page4.tif
source=Assignments PT#page5.tif
source=Assignments PT#page6.tif
source=Assignments PT#page7.tif
source=Assignments PT#page8.tif
source=Assignments PT#page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROCK N ROLLER, LLC, a Missouri corporation, (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner in and to the invention entitled CONCRETE STAMPING APPARATUS, by assignment as recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 28, 2006, Reel 017106, Frame 0625, which it has received Letters Patent of the United States, the said patent having Patent No. 7.080.955;

WHEREAS, MARSHALLTOWN COMPANY, an Iowa corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention, patent application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and in any and all foreign countries thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, this indenture witnesseth that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, the said invention and patent application, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues, extensions or certificates of reexamination of said Letters Patent, including the right of priority and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States, territories and foreign countries are or may be granted, reissued, extended, or reexamined as fully

1

and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and

sale had not been made.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue

any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, or resulting from said

application, and from any and all divisions and continuations, reissues, extensions, or

reexaminations thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that

he has full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned, and that he has not executed and

will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND, ASSIGNOR further hereby covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, upon

request, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be

necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, and to said Letters Patent as may be

granted therefor, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and

that if said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file

any divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue, extension or certificate of

reexamination of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will, upon request,

sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or

continuing application, or such application for reissue or request for reexamination and procuring

thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimers, without further compensation, but at the expense

of said ASSIGNEE, its successors or other legal representatives.

AND, ASSIGNOR does further covenant and agree, that it will, at any time, upon

request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives,

at its expense, such facts relating to said invention, application, and Letters Patent or the history

2

thereof, as may be known to it, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation, when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 29 day of Manch ROCK N ROLLER, LLC STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF Before me, the undersigned authority, on this date personally appeared Randy Akers, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and the consideration therein expressed on behalf of the corporation. Given under my hand and seal this 29 day of March, 2010. My Commission Expires: 64-15-2012 CLAIRE D'ALLESSANDRO Seal NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI CCMMISSION #08506093 COUNTY OF Before me, the undersigned authority, on this date personally appeared David W. Gregg, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and the consideration therein expressed on behalf of the corporation. Given under my hand and seal this 29 day of March My Commission Expires: 04-15-2010 Seal CLAIRE D'ALLESSANDRO NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI JACKSON COUNTY 3 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 25

87622978

03\03\5002 0J:33

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROCK N ROLLER, LLC, a Missouri corporation, (hereinafter called

ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner in and to the invention entitled CONCRETE

STAMPING APPARATUS, by assignment as recorded in the Assignment Division of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 28, 2006, Reel 015280, Frame 0167,

which it has received Letters Patent of the United States, the said patent having Patent No.

7,140,804;

WHEREAS, MARSHALLTOWN COMPANY, an Iowa corporation, (hereinafter

referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the

aforementioned invention, patent application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of

the United States and in any and all foreign countries thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, this indenture witnesseth that for and in consideration of the sum

of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell,

assign, transfer and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, the said invention and patent application,

and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United

States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries which may be granted

therefor, and any and all reissues, extensions or certificates of reexamination of said Letters

Patent, including the right of priority and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be

obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its

own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal

representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States,

territories and foreign countries are or may be granted, reissued, extended, or reexamined as fully

1

and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, or resulting from said application, and from any and all divisions and continuations, reissues, extensions, or reexaminations thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND, ASSIGNOR further hereby covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, upon request, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, and to said Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue, extension or certificate of reexamination of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuing application, or such application for reissue or request for reexamination and procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimers, without further compensation, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors or other legal representatives.

AND, ASSIGNOR does further covenant and agree, that it will, at any time, upon request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, at its expense, such facts relating to said invention, application, and Letters Patent or the history

2

thereof, as may be known to it, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation, when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 29 day of Macch , 2010. ROCK N ROLLER, LLC STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF Before me, the undersigned anthority, on this date personally appeared Randy Akers, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and the consideration therein expressed on behalf of the corporation. Given under my hand and seal this 29 day of Mouch , 2010. My Commission Expires: 4-15.2012 Seal CLAIRE D'ALLESSANDRO NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF Before me, the undersigned authority, on this date personally appeared David W. Gregg, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and the consideration therein expressed on behalf of the corporation. Given under my hand and seal this 29 day of March 2010. My Commission Expires: 4-15-2012 Seal CLAIRE D'ALLESSANDRO NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOUAL Jackson County 3 MMISSION EXPIRES 04-COMMISSION #08508093

9977622918 88:10 8002/60/60

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROCK N ROLLER, LLC, a Missouri corporation, (hereinafter called

ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner in and to the invention entitled CONCRETE

STAMPING APPARATUS, by assignment as recorded in the Assignment Division of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 28, 2006, Reel 019113, Frame 0521,

which it has received Letters Patent of the United States, the said patent having Patent No.

7,347,645;

WHEREAS, MARSHALLTOWN COMPANY, an Iowa corporation, (hereinafter

referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the

aforementioned invention, patent application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of

the United States and in any and all foreign countries thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, this indenture witnesseth that for and in consideration of the sum

of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell,

assign, transfer and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, the said invention and patent application,

and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United

States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries which may be granted

therefor, and any and all reissues, extensions or certificates of reexamination of said Letters

Patent, including the right of priority and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be

obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its

own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal

representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States,

territories and foreign countries are or may be granted, reissued, extended, or reexamined as fully

1

and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and

sale had not been made.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue

any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, or resulting from said

application, and from any and all divisions and continuations, reissues, extensions, or

reexaminations thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that

he has full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned, and that he has not executed and

will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND, ASSIGNOR further hereby covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, upon

request, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be

necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, and to said Letters Patent as may be

granted therefor, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and

that if said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file

any divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue, extension or certificate of

reexamination of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will, upon request,

sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or

continuing application, or such application for reissue or request for reexamination and procuring

thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimers, without further compensation, but at the expense

of said ASSIGNEE, its successors or other legal representatives.

AND, ASSIGNOR does further covenant and agree, that it will, at any time, upon

request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives,

at its expense, such facts relating to said invention, application, and Letters Patent or the history

2

thereof, as may be known to it, and testify as to the same in any interference or other libigation, when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused those presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 29 day of Monday ROCK N ROLLER, LLC STATE OF MISSOURI) ss: COUNTY OF Before me, the undersigned authority, on this date personally appeared Randy Akers, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and the consideration therein expressed on behalf of the corporation. Given under my hand and seal this 29, day of March, 2010. My Commission Expires: 04-15-2012 CLAIRE D'ALLESSANDRO NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF Before me, the undersigned authority, on this date personally appeared David W. Gregg, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and the consideration therein expressed on behalf of the corporation. Given under my hand and seal this 29 day of March, 2010. My Commission Expires: 4-15-2012 Seal CLAIRE D'ALLESSANDRO NOTARY PUBLIC-NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI JACKSON COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRESO 4 COMMISSION #08506053 CIIA HOWER 816229756 03/S02 01:33 PAGE 03/08

> PATENT REEL: 024263 FRAME: 0187

.., ..

RECORDED: 04/21/2010